

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar

(A Unit of Gujrat Co-operative Milk Marketing Limited)
Plot No. 35, Near Indira Bridge, Ahmedabad-Gandhinagar Highway
Village. - Bhat, Dist. - Gandhinagar - 382428
Phone. +91-79-3969055/56 Fax. +91-79-3969059

AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar Invites Sealed Bids from reputed bidders.

We are inviting vendors to participate in the bidding process for supplying **QR Code Reader** @ PFP. The details of the Inquiry are as follows:-

• Inquiry number: AFD:PUR:ENQ:2023:872

Inquiry name: QR Code Reader

Quantity: 2 Nos.

- Inquiry Opening date: 06th December 2023.
- Last Date for VRF Submission (Vendor Registration Form): 16th December 2023
- Technical Submission End Date: 19th December 2023.
- Inquiry Closing date (Offer Submission): 20th December 2023 on 16:00 Hrs.

Eligibility criteria: The vendor should have a valid GST registration, PAN card, and experience of supplying similar items to Industry or institutions. The vendor should also have a valid certification from the Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) or any other recognized agency for the quality and safety of the QR Code Reader (If Require).

Mode of submission: The vendor should submit technical and financial bids to Purchase Portal only.

Delivery / Invoicing Address:-	
1 Nos.	1 Nos
AmulFed Dairy	AmulFed Dairy
Near Indira Bridge, Plot No 35,	Packaging Film Plant
Village Bhat, Gandhinagar, Pin- 382428	Sector-25,K Road, GIDC,
	382044 Gandhinagar

Steps to participate in Inquiry:-

- 1. Register your company in our purchase portal: (https://afdpurchase.amul.in/)
- 2. Mail us once you register. So, we can send RFQ in portal.
- 3. Once you receive RFQ in portal, Submit your technical documents requested in attached RFQ.
- 4. We will verify and inform you for technical eligibility via portal.
- 5. If you technical is approved, you can submit commercial bid in purchase portal.
- 6. Offer through mail/hardcopy are not accepted and stand for rejection, your competitive bids should be submitted through our online portal only.
- 7. Technical Specification on in portal.
- 8. We may conduct Revers Auction and Amulfed Dairy reserved right to do the same if fit necessary.
- 9. Contact details: For any queries or clarifications, please contact Mr. Rahul Pandey, Purchase Executive, at 07203040031 or email at rahulpandey@amul.coop.
- 10. AmulFed Dairy Management reserves the right of accepting or rejecting or cancellation of any tender/s. Final decision of Management shall be abiding on all bidders. Management can reject/cancel any tender/s without assigning any reason/s thereof. It shall not be obligatory on the part of the AmulFed Dairy to disclose the reasons.

We request all interested vendors to participate in the Inquiry and submit their bids before the closing date. We look forward to receiving your proposals and working with you.

